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HSL 001 UMNO-MCA Alliance 1951-1959
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HSL 004 Road To Independence (Merdeka Talks) 1955-1956
HSL 005 Reid Constitutional Commission 1945-1958
HSL 006 Federal Executive Council 1948-1953
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HSL 008 MCA 1950-1959
HSL 009 Personal And Family 1926-1988
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HSL 016 National Convention And National Congress 1948-1956
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https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_001.pdf
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https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_019.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_020.pdf
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HSL 025 D & C Bank: Formation 1965-1966
HSL 026 Politics And Status Of Royalty 1947-1956
HSL 027 HSL: News, Views And Interviews 1947-1986
HSL 028 Alliance 1951-1956
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HSL 032 Elections 1952-1980
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HSL 034 Singapore : Politics And Administration 1952-1955
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HSL 037 Honours Lists 1948-1971
HSL 038 Labour, Unions, Strikes 1956

HSL 039 D & C Bank 1967-1981
HSL 040 National Service And Manpower 1952

HSL 041 Tin Industry Worldwide 1946-1954
HSL 042 Tin Mining Associations 1951-1955
HSL 043 Rice, Rubber And Petrol 1951-1956
HSL 044 D & C Bank Group 1972-1984
HSL 045 Golden Castle Finance | 1964-1976
HSL 046 Tin Industry 1946-1987
HSL 047 Selangor Chinese Chamber Of Commerce 1947-1954
HSL 048 Bank Negara Conferences 1972-1976
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https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_037.pdf
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Private Properties

HS Lee and Sons Sdn Bhd
Interests In China
Congratulatory Letters

Federal Legislation, Regulations

Executive Council Meetings

Executive Council Meetings

Executive Council Meetings

Executive Council Meetings

Executive Council Meetings

Executive Council Meetings

Executive Council Meetings
Executive Council Minutes
Executive Council Minutes

Executive Council Minutes

Executive Council Minutes

Executive Council Minutes

Standing Committee On Privileges

Malayan Union : Estimates Revision Committee
Federal Elections Committee

Commonwealth Parliamentary Association: Formation
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1927-1973
1976-1995
1952-1987
1948-1983
1948-1981

1948

1948

1948-1949

1949

1949

1950

1949-1950

1948

1948-1949

1949

1948-1949
1950-1953
1949-1959
1941-1948
1953-1954

1950-1951


https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_049.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_050.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_051.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_052.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_053.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_054-1-16.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_054-1-16.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_054-17.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_054-18-32.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_054-18-32.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_054-33.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_054-34-35.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_054-34-35.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_054-36.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_054-37-60.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_054-37-60.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_055-1-10.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_055-1-10.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_055-11-28.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_055-11-28.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_055-29.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_055-30.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_055-31.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_056.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_057.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_058.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_059.pdf
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HSL
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HSL

HSL

HSL

068
HSL
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HSL

HSL
HSL
HSL

074

HSL

HSL
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HSL

HSL
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HSL

HSL
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HSL

HSL
HSL
HSL

084

HSL
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069
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Title

Coronation And Merdeka Celebrations
Housing Trust, Malaya
National Service And Manpower

Associated Chinese Chamber of Commerce

Malayan Chamber of Mines and FMS Chamber of Mines

FMS Chamber of Mines and Chamber of Commerce
International Tin Conference and Tin Study Group
UN Tin Conference, Geneva

MCA Working Committee

MCA General Committee

MCA Finance Committee

MCA Youth and Women

MCA Central Office

UMNO-MCA

MCA Selangor

On-Tai Developments Sdn Bhd

What Tin Mining Means To Malaya

Mining Industry

War Damage Commission

State War Executive Committee

Public Service Commission And Conference Of Banks
US and Tin

Legislative Council Panels

Legislative Council Meetings

Executive Council Minutes
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Period

1953-1957
1950-1957
1951-1952
1950-1952
1948-1952
1932-1955
1947-1950
1950

1954-1955
1951-1953
1953-1958
1951-1954
1954

1952-1954
1949-1954
1977-1985
1951-1954
1947-1956
1950-1952
1953-1957
1949-1955
1951

1949-1953
1951-1952

1951-1953


https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_060.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_061.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_062.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_063.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_064.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_065.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_066.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_067.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_068.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_069.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_070.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_071.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_072.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_073.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_074.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_075.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_076.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_077.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_078.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_079.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_080.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_081.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_082.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_083.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_084.pdf

Folio No

HSL

085

086

HSL

087

HSL

088

HSL

HSL

HSL

089

090

HSL
HSL
HSL

094

HSL

HSL

HSL

096
HSL

098

HSL

HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL

HSL

HSL

HSL

091

092

093

095

097

099

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

LIBRARY

Title

Executive Council Meetings

Executive Council Meetings

Executive Council Meetings

D & CBank |

D & C Bank Managers’ Conference

D & C Bank Executive Directors

D & CBank Il

D & C Bank Staff

D & C Bank Senior Officers

D & C Bank Nomura Merchant Bankers |
D & C Bank Nomura Merchant Bankers Il
D & C Bank Nomura Merchant Bankers Ill
Golden Castle Finance Il

D & C Leasing Sdn Bhd

China Press Berhad

H.S. Lee Tin Mines

Federation of Kwan Tung Associations, Malaya
Selangor Kwang Tung Association

Wisma On-Tai

Personal Matters And Children

Chinese Tin Mines Rehabilitation Loans Board

Malayan Tin Producers Public Relations Management
Committee

Associations: Tin, Commerce, Industry

Government Advisory Panels And Reports
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Period

1951

1952

1953-1957
1976-1984
1976-1985
1972-1983
1967-1985
1979-1987
1977-1984
1974-1981
1981-1983
1977-1982
1969-1975
1981-1985
1949-1987
1929-1987
1952-1982
1950-1980
1975-1984
1948-1988
1947-1952

1952-1953

1950-1987

1948-1963


https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_085.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_086.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_087.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_088.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_089.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_090.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_091.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_092.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_093.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_094.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_095.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_096.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_097.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_098.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_099.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_100.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_101.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_102.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_103.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_104.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_105.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_106.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_107.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_108.pdf

Folio No

HSL 109

HSL

110

111

HSL

HSL

112

HSL

113

114

HSL

HSL

115

HSL

116

117

HSL

HSL

118

HSL

119

120

HSL

HSL

121

122

HSL

HSL

123

HSL

124

125

HSL

HSL

126

HSL

127

HSL

128

HSL

129

HSL

130

HSL

131

HSL

132

LIBRARY

Title

Federation of Malaya Olympic Council
Singapore Legislature

Commonwealth Parliamentary Association 1953-54
GLEE Mining ( Malaya ) Ltd

D & C Finance

Financial and Investment Services for Asia (FISA)
All-Malaya Koochow Association

Community Service

Golf And Other Clubs

Lady Templer TB Hospital Fund Registered

Lady Templer Hospital

United Lee’s Association

Letters from India

Company Functions

Personal Finance And Assets

General News Clippings

Monetary, Economic And Finance Conferences
Miscellaneous Official Correspondence

Social Engagements And Greeting Cards

Malaya-US Relations

Central Bank, Banking Ordnances And Law Of Secession

International Bank for Reconstruction and Development,
IMF

Personal Correspondence

D & C Bank — Board of Directors
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Period

1957-1959
1954-1955
1953-1954
1959-1970
1969-1984
1978-1981
1952-1985
1952-1980
1964-1988
1963-1984
1957-1985
1972-1986

1942

1966-1971
1936-1988
1938-1979
1957-1958
1956-1987
1950-1959
1956-1958
1958-1965

1956-1957

1959-1988

1979-1985


https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_109.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_110.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_111.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_112.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_113.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_114.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_115.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_116.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_117.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_118.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_119.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_120.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_121.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_122.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_123.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_124.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_125.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_126.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_127.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_128.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_129.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_130.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_131.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_132.pdf

Folio No

HSL 133

HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL

HSL

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

LIBRARY

Title

D & C Bank — Executive Committee

D & C Bank — Loan Committee

Roxy Electric Industries (Malaysia) Bhd
Tin Publications

D & C Bank — Internal audit

D & C Bank — Credit facilities

D & C Bank — Annual Reports and Others
D & C Bank — Administration

D & CBank Il

D & C Bank — Profit and loss accounts reports
D & C Bank — Circulars

D & C Bank — Correspondence

D & C Bank — Branches

Member for Railways and Ports
Member for Railways and Ports

D & C Finance — Correspondence
Malayan Union : Income Tax 1947
Institute of Bankers

Ampang Chinese Tin Mines Security Committee
Government Gazette ( Warta Kerajaan)
H.S. Lee Income Tax

D & C Nomura Merchant Bankers IV

D & C Nomura Merchant Bankers V

D & C Nomura Merchant Bankers VI

D & C Leasing Sdn Bhd: Formation
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Period

1985

1975-1984
1985-1988
1949-1954
1977-1985
1981-1985
1966-1986
1966-1985
1966-1985
1972-1984
1966-1988
1965-1986
1967-1985
1949-1959
1953-1956
1969-1985
1947-1949
1974-1986
1950-1958
1953-1971
1951-1987
1984-1985
1974-1985
1972-1986

1979-1981


https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_133.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_134.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_135.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_136.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_137.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_138.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_139.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_140.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_141.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_142.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_143.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_144.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_145.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_146.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_147.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_148.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_149.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_150.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_151.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_152.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_153.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_154.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_155.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_156.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_157.pdf

Folio No

HSL 158
HSL
HSL
HSL
HSL

HSL

159

160

161

162

163

HSL

164

HSL

165

166

HSL

HSL

167

HSL

168

169

HSL

HSL

170

HSL

171

HSL

172

HSL 173

HSL_

174

LIBRARY

Title

Taxes

Golden Castle Finance, Singapore |
Golden Castle Finance , Singapore Il
Hong Leong Finance

Japanese Occupation Businesses
MCP Holdings Sdn Bhd

N.E.M. Insurance (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd
Chartered Bank (M) Trustee Bhd

D & C Bank Bhd — Foreign Exchange
Associations: Banks

Conferences of Banks

D & C Bank — Board of Directors
On-Tai Developments Sdn Bhd |
On-Tai Developments Sdn Bhd Il
Bank Negara Reports 1969-1986

D & C Properties

Photographs and Albums
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Period

1964-1965
1965-1985
1967-1986
1969-1983
2004

1979-1985
1979-1985
1974-1985
1973-1985
1966-1985
1977-1985
1965-1985
1981-1988
1972-1985
1969-1986
1975-1985

Undated


https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_158.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_159.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_160.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_161.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_162.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_163.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_164.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_165.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_166.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_167.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_168.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_169.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_170.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_171.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_172.pdf
https://www.iseas.edu.sg/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/HSL_173.pdf

