

## Index to The H.S. Lee Private Papers

Folio No	Title	Period
HSL 001	UMNO-MCA Alliance	1951-1959
HSL_002	Finance Portfolio And Speeches	1951-1983
HSL_003	Tan Cheng Lock, MCA President 1951-58	1949-1969
HSL 004	Road To Independence (Merdeka Talks)	1955-1956
HSL 005	Reid Constitutional Commission	1945-1958
HSL 006	Federal Executive Council	1948-1953
HSL_007	IMP, Emergency And The Chinese	1949-1961
HSL_008	MCA	1950-1959
HSL 009	Personal And Family	1926-1988
HSL 010	MCA Central Office	1950-1953
HSL_011	Appointments And Awards	1947-1964
HSL 012	Tin Mining Operations	1938-1969
HSL 013	Minister For Transport	1955-1957
HSL 014	Kam Lun Tai And Other Correspondence	1942-1955
HSL 015	MCA Working Committee	1949-1953
HSL 016	National Convention And National Congress	1948-1956
HSL_017	White Paper On Federal Elections	1950-1956
HSL_018	Director Of Operations' Committee I	1955
HSL_019	Director Of Operations' Committee II	1950-1956
HSL_020	Director Of Operations' Committee: Amnesty	1954-1955
HSL_021	Federal War Council	1948-1959
HSL_022	War Damage Compensation Scheme	1946-1950
HSL_023	Education	1947-1960



Folio No	Title	Period
HSL_024	MCA and Chinese Affairs	1947-1969
HSL 025	D & C Bank: Formation	1965-1966
HSL 026	Politics And Status Of Royalty	1947-1956
HSL_027	HSL: News, Views And Interviews	1947-1986
HSL_028	Alliance	1951-1956
HSL_029	MCA	1951-1956
HSL 030	Citizenship And Jus Soli	1952-1956
HSL 031	Emergency And Amnesty	1951-1956
HSL_032	Elections	1952-1980
HSL 033	Executive and Legislative Councils	1952-1956
HSL 034	Singapore : Politics And Administration	1952-1955
HSL 035	Education	1952-1958
HSL 036	Finance, Banking And Economy	1955-1983
HSL 037	Honours Lists	1948-1971
HSL 038	Labour, Unions, Strikes	1956
HSL 039	D & C Bank	1967-1981
HSL 040	National Service And Manpower	1952
HSL_041	Tin Industry Worldwide	1946-1954
HSL_042	Tin Mining Associations	1951-1955
HSL_043	Rice, Rubber And Petrol	1951-1956
HSL_044	D & C Bank Group	1972-1984
HSL 045	Golden Castle Finance I	1964-1976
HSL_046	Tin Industry	1946-1987
HSL_047	Selangor Chinese Chamber Of Commerce	1947-1954
HSL 048	Bank Negara Conferences	1972-1976



Folio No	Title	Period
HSL_049	Private Properties	1927-1973
HSL 050	HS Lee and Sons Sdn Bhd	1976-1995
HSL 051	Interests In China	1952-1987
HSL 052	Congratulatory Letters	1948-1983
HSL_053	Federal Legislation, Regulations	1948-1981
HSL 054 001 - HSL 054 016	Executive Council Meetings	1948
HSL 054 017	Executive Council Meetings	1948
HSL 054 018 - HSL 054 032	Executive Council Meetings	1948-1949
HSL 054 033	Executive Council Meetings	1949
HSL 054 034 - HSL 054 035	Executive Council Meetings	1949
HSL 054 036	Executive Council Meetings	1950
HSL 054 037 - HSL 054 060	Executive Council Meetings	1949-1950
HSL 055 001 - HSL 055 010	Executive Council Minutes	1948
HSL 055 011 - HSL 055 028	Executive Council Minutes	1948-1949
HSL 055 029	Executive Council Minutes	1949
HSL 055 030	Executive Council Minutes	1948-1949
HSL 055 031	Executive Council Minutes	1950-1953
HSL 056	Standing Committee On Privileges	1949-1959
HSL 057	Malayan Union: Estimates Revision Committee	1941-1948
HSL 058	Federal Elections Committee	1953-1954
HSL 059	Commonwealth Parliamentary Association: Formation	1950-1951



Folio No	Title	Period
HSL 060	Coronation And Merdeka Celebrations	1953-1957
HSL 061	Housing Trust, Malaya	1950-1957
HSL_062	National Service And Manpower	1951-1952
HSL_063	Associated Chinese Chamber of Commerce	1950-1952
HSL_064	Malayan Chamber of Mines and FMS Chamber of Mines	1948-1952
HSL 065	FMS Chamber of Mines and Chamber of Commerce	1932-1955
HSL 066	International Tin Conference and Tin Study Group	1947-1950
HSL 067	UN Tin Conference, Geneva	1950
HSL 068	MCA Working Committee	1954-1955
HSL 069	MCA General Committee	1951-1953
HSL 070	MCA Finance Committee	1953-1958
HSL 071	MCA Youth and Women	1951-1954
HSL_072	MCA Central Office	1954
HSL_073	UMNO-MCA	1952-1954
HSL 074	MCA Selangor	1949-1954
HSL 075	On-Tai Developments Sdn Bhd	1977-1985
HSL 076	What Tin Mining Means To Malaya	1951-1954
HSL 077	Mining Industry	1947-1956
HSL_078	War Damage Commission	1950-1952
HSL_079	State War Executive Committee	1953-1957
HSL 080	Public Service Commission And Conference Of Banks	1949-1955
HSL 081	US and Tin	1951
HSL_082	Legislative Council Panels	1949-1953
HSL_083	Legislative Council Meetings	1951-1952
HSL 084	Executive Council Minutes	1951-1953



Folio No	Title	Period
HSL_085	Executive Council Meetings	1951
HSL 086	Executive Council Meetings	1952
HSL_087	Executive Council Meetings	1953-1957
HSL_088	D & C Bank I	1976-1984
HSL_089	D & C Bank Managers' Conference	1976-1985
HSL 090	D & C Bank Executive Directors	1972-1983
HSL_091	D & C Bank II	1967-1985
HSL 092	D & C Bank Staff	1979-1987
HSL_093	D & C Bank Senior Officers	1977-1984
HSL 094	D & C Bank Nomura Merchant Bankers I	1974-1981
HSL 095	D & C Bank Nomura Merchant Bankers II	1981-1983
HSL 096	D & C Bank Nomura Merchant Bankers III	1977-1982
HSL_097	Golden Castle Finance II	1969-1975
HSL_098	D & C Leasing Sdn Bhd	1981-1985
HSL_099	China Press Berhad	1949-1987
HSL_100	H.S. Lee Tin Mines	1929-1987
HSL_101	Federation of Kwan Tung Associations, Malaya	1952-1982
HSL 102	Selangor Kwang Tung Association	1950-1980
HSL_103	Wisma On-Tai	1975-1984
HSL 104	Personal Matters And Children	1948-1988
HSL 105	Chinese Tin Mines Rehabilitation Loans Board	1947-1952
HSL 106	Malayan Tin Producers Public Relations Management Committee	1952-1953
HSL 107	Associations: Tin, Commerce, Industry	1950-1987
HSL_108	Government Advisory Panels And Reports	1948-1963



Folio No	Title	Period
HSL_109	Federation of Malaya Olympic Council	1957-1959
HSL 110	Singapore Legislature	1954-1955
HSL_111	Commonwealth Parliamentary Association 1953-54	1953-1954
HSL_112	GLEE Mining ( Malaya ) Ltd	1959-1970
HSL_113	D & C Finance	1969-1984
HSL_114	Financial and Investment Services for Asia (FISA)	1978-1981
HSL_115	All-Malaya Koochow Association	1952-1985
HSL_116	Community Service	1952-1980
HSL_117	Golf And Other Clubs	1964-1988
HSL_118	Lady Templer TB Hospital Fund Registered	1963-1984
HSL_119	Lady Templer Hospital	1957-1985
HSL_120	United Lee's Association	1972-1986
HSL 121	Letters from India	1942
HSL_122	Company Functions	1966-1971
HSL_123	Personal Finance And Assets	1936-1988
HSL 124	General News Clippings	1938-1979
HSL_125	Monetary, Economic And Finance Conferences	1957-1958
HSL 126	Miscellaneous Official Correspondence	1956-1987
HSL 127	Social Engagements And Greeting Cards	1950-1959
HSL 128	Malaya-US Relations	1956-1958
HSL_129	Central Bank, Banking Ordnances And Law Of Secession	1958-1965
HSL 130	International Bank for Reconstruction and Development, IMF	1956-1957
HSL 131	Personal Correspondence	1959-1988
HSL 132	D & C Bank – Board of Directors	1979-1985



Folio No	Title	Period
HSL_133	D & C Bank – Executive Committee	1985
HSL 134	D & C Bank – Loan Committee	1975-1984
HSL_135	Roxy Electric Industries (Malaysia) Bhd	1985-1988
HSL 136	Tin Publications	1949-1954
HSL 137	D & C Bank – Internal audit	1977-1985
HSL 138	D & C Bank – Credit facilities	1981-1985
HSL 139	D & C Bank – Annual Reports and Others	1966-1986
HSL 140	D & C Bank – Administration	1966-1985
HSL_141	D & C Bank III	1966-1985
HSL 142	D & C Bank – Profit and loss accounts reports	1972-1984
HSL 143	D & C Bank – Circulars	1966-1988
HSL 144	D & C Bank – Correspondence	1965-1986
HSL 145	D & C Bank – Branches	1967-1985
HSL_146	Member for Railways and Ports	1949-1959
HSL 147	Member for Railways and Ports	1953-1956
HSL 148	D & C Finance – Correspondence	1969-1985
HSL 149	Malayan Union : Income Tax 1947	1947-1949
HSL 150	Institute of Bankers	1974-1986
HSL_151	Ampang Chinese Tin Mines Security Committee	1950-1958
HSL 152	Government Gazette ( Warta Kerajaan)	1953-1971
HSL 153	H.S. Lee Income Tax	1951-1987
HSL 154	D & C Nomura Merchant Bankers IV	1984-1985
HSL 155	D & C Nomura Merchant Bankers V	1974-1985
HSL 156	D & C Nomura Merchant Bankers VI	1972-1986
HSL 157	D & C Leasing Sdn Bhd: Formation	1979-1981



Folio No	Title	Period
HSL_158	Taxes	1964-1965
HSL 159	Golden Castle Finance , Singapore I	1965-1985
HSL_160	Golden Castle Finance , Singapore II	1967-1986
HSL_161	Hong Leong Finance	1969-1983
HSL_162	Japanese Occupation Businesses	2004
HSL 163	MCP Holdings Sdn Bhd	1979-1985
HSL 164	N.E.M. Insurance (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd	1979-1985
HSL 165	Chartered Bank (M) Trustee Bhd	1974-1985
HSL 166	D & C Bank Bhd – Foreign Exchange	1973-1985
HSL 167	Associations: Banks	1966-1985
HSL 168	Conferences of Banks	1977-1985
HSL 169	D & C Bank – Board of Directors	1965-1985
HSL 170	On-Tai Developments Sdn Bhd I	1981-1988
HSL 171	On-Tai Developments Sdn Bhd II	1972-1985
HSL 172	Bank Negara Reports 1969-1986	1969-1986
HSL 173	D & C Properties	1975-1985
HSL_174	Photographs and Albums	Undated
HSL 173	D & C Properties	1975-1985